
Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 2026Spring Wednesday Doubles 20261/28/2026   Week 4 of 16 Page 1

Wednesday   7:00 PM Lanes 1 - 16Warpath Lanes
USBC Certification: 128635

Team StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam Standings
Points Points Pins + Points Points Pins +

Place # Team Name Won Lost %Won HDCP HDCP Place # Team Name Won Lost %Won HDCP HDCP

1 14 Boyz-N-The-Hood 12 4 75.0 5338 87
2 3 Hit and Miss 11½ 4½ 71.9 5540 64
3 9 Jason and Kharissa 11 5 68.8 5325 139
4 2 PBA BRAD 10 6 62.5 5106 64
5 5 Lucky Strikes 10 6 62.5 5061 165
6 6 Tag Team 9 7 56.3 5122 105
7 1 Defiance 8½ 7½ 53.1 5218 106
8 4 No Tap Chaps 8½ 7½ 53.1 5117 100

9 12 Regulators 8 8 50.0 5217 103
10 13 Gutter Gangsterz 7 9 43.8 5275 143
11 10 Brooklyn Bandits 7 9 43.8 5066 128
12 7 Pin Sharks 7 9 43.8 5035 81
13 11 Dragonflies 6 10 37.5 5060 152
14 15 Pin Pals 4½ 11½ 28.1 4956 140
15 8 Alley Gators 4 12 25.0 5203 109
16 16 T-N-T 4 12 25.0 5124 88

Lane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane Assignments

1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16
  5  02/04  8- 5  2-12 13- 1 14-16 15- 4  6- 3 10- 7  9-11
  6  02/11 10- 3  9-13 12-16  4- 1  6-14 15- 8  5-11  2- 7

Season High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High Scores

Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
435 Boyz-N-The-Hood 1201 Hit and Miss 546 Boyz-N-The-Hood 1434 Boyz-N-The-Hood
432 Hit and Miss 1183 PBA BRAD 510 Defiance 1425 Gutter Gangsterz

Bowlers must have a minimum of 12 games (before bowling) to be listed for high handicap game and series.
Handicap Series Handicap Game Scratch Series Scratch Game

Men 716 Austin Bates 245 Michael Valladares
619 Jorge Valladares Jr 236 Jon Reed

Women 633 Lilly Brown 210 Bobbie Mattson
525 Rileigh Bates 202 Jean Hale

Last Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top Scores

Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
432 Hit and Miss 1201 Hit and Miss 510 Defiance 1423 Hit and Miss

Handicap Series Scratch Series Handicap Game Scratch Game
Men 716 Austin Bates 257 Clayson Corder
Women 511 Bobbie Mattson 202 Jean Hale

Team RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam Rosters

Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Ave HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

1 - Defiance
66 Robert LoPorto 156 57 1873 12 482 466 130 171 214 515 704
67 Carmelo LoPorto 165 49 1989 12 501 485 155 137 186 478 619

2 - PBA BRAD
30 Jake Sutherland 178 37 2145 12 540 524 188 188 192 568 688

7 Jon Reed 190 27 2280 12 585 569 173 228 214 615 708
3 - Hit and Miss

3 Rileigh Bates 164 50 1971 12 504 488 149 166 170 485 632
5 Austin Bates 204 14 2450 12 625 609 224 266 226 716 791

4 - No Tap Chaps
4 Matthew Rose 177 38 2127 12 543 527 207 183 171 561 684

45 Daniel Cantwell 151 62 1817 12 463 447 125 136 164 425 602
5 - Lucky Strikes

56 Jeanne Meyers 117 92 1406 12 364 348 117 137 146 400 694
93 Judy Hickman 138 73 1248 9 420 407 0 0

6 - Tag Team
1 Trever Gill 152 61 1835 12 460 444 150 129 193 472 658
2 Dustin Darling 171 44 2054 12 526 510 194 144 163 501 630

7 - Pin Sharks
33 Lilly Brown 190 27 2283 12 582 566 193 147 158 498 555
38 Michael Brown 159 54 1909 12 491 475 149 167 149 465 627

8 - Alley Gators
13 Tammy Housewright 145 67 1750 12 440 424 155 138 156 449 653
34 Allen Clemons 173 42 2085 12 525 509 137 179 189 505 625
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Ave HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

9 - Jason and Kharissa
8 Kharissa Arbaugh 115 94 1387 12 353 337 133 157 138 428 734

20 Jason Cioni 169 45 2030 12 520 504 138 124 209 471 597
10 - Brooklyn Bandits

44 Beth Whalen 124 86 1123 9 377 364 135 161 130 426 705
21 R Alex Whalen 173 42 2078 12 532 516 159 190 204 553 688

11 - Dragonflies
28 Jean Hale 155 58 1862 12 478 462 123 168 202 493 676
29 Nancy Hutson 115 94 1380 12 360 344 109 89 99 297 567

12 - Regulators
17 Thurman Hale 173 42 2077 12 533 517 188 192 158 538 670
19 Lynn Hutson 152 61 1832 12 463 447 162 152 146 460 643

13 - Gutter Gangsterz
18 Ciera Valladares 97 110 1166 12 304 288 120 110 78 308 644
77 Jorge Valladares Jr 183 33 1648 9 560 547 0 0

14 - Boyz-N-The-Hood
75 Michael Valladares 181 35 2177 12 553 537 150 165 159 474 555
74 George Valladares Sr. 162 52 1949 12 496 480 191 151 194 536 704

15 - Pin Pals
11 Dianne LaPorte 120 90 1443 12 372 356 132 107 130 369 639
10 Bobbie Mattson 164 50 1974 12 501 485 156 178 177 511 667

16 - T-N-T
27 Rich Lipich 162 52 1946 12 499 483 158 160 145 463 613
26 Tyler Birchfield 180 36 2170 12 545 529 171 200 161 532 634
Individual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High Averages

Men 204.17 Austin Bates 190.00 Jon Reed 181.42 Michael Valladares
Women 190.25 Lilly Brown 164.50 Bobbie Mattson 164.25 Rileigh Bates

Most Improved AverageMost Improved AverageMost Improved AverageMost Improved AverageMost Improved AverageMost Improved AverageMost Improved AverageMost Improved AverageMost Improved AverageMost Improved Average

Men 152 to 152.92 = +0.92 Trever Gill Women 145 to 145.83 = +0.83 Tammy Housewrig
180 to 180.83 = +0.83 Tyler Birchfield 115 to 115.58 = +0.58 Kharissa Arbaugh
178 to 178.75 = +0.75 Jake Sutherland 164 to 164.50 = +0.50 Bobbie Mattson
173 to 173.75 = +0.75 Allen Clemons 164 to 164.25 = +0.25 Rileigh Bates
165 to 165.75 = +0.75 Carmelo LoPorto 120 to 120.25 = +0.25 Dianne LaPorte

Temporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary Substitutes

High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Ave HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Rick Salyer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jessica Brewster 113 96 341 3 147 341 0 0
Amanda Brooks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ryan Brooks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jennifer Cioni 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Clayson Corder 236 0 709 3 257 709 216 236 257 709 709
Zachary Cowden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jeff Dolleman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mark Ducker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carl Housewright 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mike Lane 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Allen Little 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Glen Moody 127 83 382 3 144 382 144 105 133 382 631
Luke Palmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wayne Pressley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Zach Sawyers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tyler Willis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Reprint of Scores -- Week 4Reprint of Scores -- Week 4Reprint of Scores -- Week 4Reprint of Scores -- Week 4Reprint of Scores -- Week 4Reprint of Scores -- Week 4Reprint of Scores -- Week 4Reprint of Scores -- Week 4Reprint of Scores -- Week 4Reprint of Scores -- Week 4

Lane 1 7 - Pin Sharks   Week 4  1/28/2026
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Lilly Brown 198 19 193 147 158 498 555
Michael Brown 160 54 149 167 149 465 627

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 342 314 307 963 963

Handicap 73 73 73 219
Total 415 387 380 963 1182

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Lane 2 4 - No Tap Chaps   Week 4  1/28/2026
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Matthew Rose 174 41 207 183 171 561 684
Daniel Cantwell 154 59 125 136 164 425 602

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 332 319 335 986 986

Handicap 100 100 100 300
Total 432 419 435 986 1286

Team Points Won 1.0 1.0 1.0 4.0 4.0
Lane 3 1 - Defiance   Week 4  1/28/2026

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Robert LoPorto 150 63 130 171 214 515 704
Carmelo LoPorto 167 47 155 137 186 478 619

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 285 308 400 993 993

Handicap 110 110 110 330
Total 395 418 510 993 1323

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 1.0

Lane 4 10 - Brooklyn Bandits   Week 4  1/28/2026
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Beth Whalen 116 93 135 161 130 426 705
Alex Whalen 169 45 159 190 204 553 688

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 294 351 334 979 979

Handicap 138 138 138 414
Total 432 489 472 979 1393

Team Points Won 1.0 1.0 0.0 3.0 3.0
Lane 5 14 - Boyz-N-The-Hood   Week 4  1/28/2026

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Michael Valladares 189 27 150 165 159 474 555
George Valladares Sr. 157 56 191 151 194 536 704

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 341 316 353 1010 1010

Handicap 83 83 83 249
Total 424 399 436 1010 1259

Team Points Won 1.0 0.0 0.0 2.0 2.0

Lane 6 11 - Dragonflies   Week 4  1/28/2026
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Jean Hale 152 61 123 168 202 493 676
Nancy Hutson 120 90 109 89 99 297 567

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 232 257 301 790 790

Handicap 151 151 151 453
Total 383 408 452 790 1243

Team Points Won 0.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 2.0
Lane 7 15 - Pin Pals   Week 4  1/28/2026

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Dianne LaPorte 119 90 132 107 130 369 639
Bobbie Mattson 162 52 156 178 177 511 667

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 288 285 307 880 880

Handicap 142 142 142 426
Total 430 427 449 880 1306

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Lane 8 2 - PBA BRAD   Week 4  1/28/2026
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Jake Sutherland 175 40 188 188 192 568 688
Jon Reed 185 31 173 228 214 615 708

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 361 416 406 1183 1183

Handicap 71 71 71 213
Total 432 487 477 1183 1396

Team Points Won 1.0 1.0 1.0 4.0 4.0
Lane 9 3 - Hit and Miss   Week 4  1/28/2026

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Rileigh Bates 165 49 149 166 170 485 632
Austin Bates 192 25 224 266 226 716 791

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 373 432 396 1201 1201

Handicap 74 74 74 222
Total 447 506 470 1201 1423

Team Points Won 0.0 1.0 1.0 3.0 3.0

Lane 10 13 - Gutter Gangsterz   Week 4  1/28/2026
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Ciera Valladares 95 112 120 110 78 308 644
Clayson Corder 236 0 216 236 257 709 709

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 336 346 335 1017 1017

Handicap 112 112 112 336
Total 448 458 447 1017 1353

Team Points Won 1.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.0
Lane 11 16 - T-N-T   Week 4  1/28/2026

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Rich Lipich 164 50 158 160 145 463 613
Tyler Birchfield 182 34 171 200 161 532 634

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 329 360 306 995 995

Handicap 84 84 84 252
Total 413 444 390 995 1247

Team Points Won 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 1.0

Lane 12 5 - Lucky Strikes   Week 4  1/28/2026
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Jeanne Meyers 111 98 117 137 146 400 694
Glen Moody 127 83 144 105 133 382 631

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 261 242 279 782 782

Handicap 181 181 181 543
Total 442 423 460 782 1325

Team Points Won 1.0 0.0 1.0 3.0 3.0
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Lane 13 6 - Tag Team   Week 4  1/28/2026

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Trever Gill 151 62 150 129 193 472 658
Dustin Darling 172 43 194 144 163 501 630

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 344 273 356 973 973

Handicap 105 105 105 315
Total 449 378 461 973 1288

Team Points Won 1.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.0

Lane 14 9 - Jason and Kharissa   Week 4  1/28/2026
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Kharissa Arbaugh 106 102 133 157 138 428 734
Jason Cioni 173 42 138 124 209 471 597

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 271 281 347 899 899

Handicap 144 144 144 432
Total 415 425 491 899 1331

Team Points Won 0.0 1.0 1.0 3.0 3.0
Lane 15 12 - Regulators   Week 4  1/28/2026

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Thurman Hale 171 44 188 192 158 538 670
Lynn Hutson 152 61 162 152 146 460 643

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 350 344 304 998 998

Handicap 105 105 105 315
Total 455 449 409 998 1313

Team Points Won 1.0 1.0 0.0 3.0 3.0

Lane 16 8 - Alley Gators   Week 4  1/28/2026
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Tammy Housewright 144 68 155 138 156 449 653
Allen Clemons 175 40 137 179 189 505 625

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 292 317 345 954 954

Handicap 108 108 108 324
Total 400 425 453 954 1278

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 1.0
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